
 

LIST OF KEY INSTITUTIONS 

AFRICA 

 Kenya: Department of Educational Psychology, Kenyatta University 

Mr. Dr. Dr Peter A. M. Mwaura 

E-mail: mwaura.peter@ku.ac.ke; petermucheru@hotmail.com  

 

 Senegal: Council for the Development of Social Science Research in Africa (CODESRIA) 

Mrs. Dzodzi Tsikata 

E-mail: dtsikata@ug.edu.gh , dzodzit@yahoo.co.uk 

 

 South Africa: The Children's Institute, University of Cape Town 

Associate Prof. Shanaaz Mathews 

E-mail: shanaaz.mathews@uct.ac.za 

 

ASIA 

 China: Centre For Child Development (CCD) 

Mr. Lau Sing 

E-mail: lausing@hkbu.edu.hk  

 

 China: China Youth and Children Research Centre (CYCRC) 

Sun YunXiao 

E-mail: zjrmcbs@sohu.com ; laura0713@163.com   

 

 India: Tata Institute of Social Sciences (TISS) 

Prof. Usha S. Nayar 

E-mail: usnayar@gmail.com  

 

 Japan: Child Research Net (CRN) 

Dr. Yoichi Sakakihara 

E-mail: secretary@crn.or.jp; yokoi@crn.or.jp  

 

 Sri Lanka: The National Education Research and Evaluation Centre (NEREC) 

Lakshman Wedikkarage 

E-mail: punchi@ped.uio.no;   

 

 Thailand: National Institute for Child and Family Development (NICFD) 
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Dr. Suriyadeo  Tripathi, MD. 

E-mail: directcf@mahidol.ac.th; sudeot@hotmail.com  

CHILDWATCH important information 

EUROPE 

 Belgium: The Children's Rights Knowledge Centre 

Kathy Vlieghe 

E-mail: kathy.vlieghe@keki.be  

 

 Spain: Catalan Interdisciplinary Network on Children’s Rights and Children’s Quality of 

Life  

Ferran Casas  

E-mail: ferran.casas@udg.es   

 

 Ireland: Children's Research Centre Trinity College 

Michelle Share 

E-mail: sharem@tcd.ie 

 

 Italy: Unicef - Innocenti Research Centre 

Gordon Alexander 

E-mail: florence@unicef.org  

 

 Czech republic: Department of Social Work Faculty of Philosophy and Arts Charles 

University Prague 

PhDr. Hana Pazlarová 

E-mail: hana.pazlarova@ff.cuni.cz   

 

 Czech republic: Faculty of Health and Social Studies University of South Bohemia Centre 

of Children´s Rights Mgr. Jitka VACKOVÁ  

E-mail:  jdvorak@zsf.jcu.cz  

 

 Slovakia: Institute for Labour and Family Research  

Dr. Daniel Gerbery 

E-mail: Daniel.Gerbery@ivpr.gov.sk   

 

 United Kingdom: Institute of Child Care Research Queen´s University 

Dr Kathryn Higgins  

E-mail: k.m.higgins@qub.ac.uk 

 

 Norway: NOSEB Norwegian Centre for Child Research  

Anne Trine Kjørholt  

E-mail: anne.trine.kjorholt@svt.ntnu.no  

 

 Norway: NOVA Norwegian Social Research  

Elisabeth Backe-Hansen (ebh@nova.no)  

E-mail: nova@nova.no ; Elisabeth.Backe-Hansen@nova.hioa.no  

 

 United Kingdom: Programme on International Rights of the Child University of London  

Geraldine Van Bueren  
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E-mail: g.v.bueren@qmul.ac.uk  

 

 United Kingdom: UHI Centre for Rural Childhood Director  

Rebecca M. M. Wallace  

E-mail: enquiriescrc@perth.uhi.ac.uk  

 

 United Kingdom: Centre for Family Research, University of Cambridge 

Susan Golombok  

E-mail: mpmr@cam.ac.uk ; seg42@cam.ac.uk  

 

 United Kingdom: Centre for Research on the Child and Family The School of Social Work 

and Psychosocial Sciences  

Dr. Margaret O‘Brien  

E-mail: M.O-brien@uea.ac.uk  

 

 

LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN 

 Argentina: Universidad - Comunidad (UNI-COM), Faculty of Social Sciencies, 

Universidad Nacional de Lomas de Zamora  

Dra. Graciela Tonon  

E-mail: unicom@sociales.unlz.edu.ar 

 unicom.unlzsociales@gmail.com 

 

 Brasil: CIESPI The International Center for Research and Policy on Childhood  

Irene Rizzini  

E-mail: ciespi@ciespi.org.br ireneri26@gmail.com  

 

 Chile: CEANIM Centro de Estudios y Atención del Niño y la Mujer (Centre for Research 

and Services for Children and Women)  

María Angélica Kotliarenco  

E-mail: ceanim2013@gmail.com  

 

 Colombia: CINDE International Center for Education and Human Development 

Alejandro Acosta 

E-mail: cindecolombia@cinde.org.co; aacosta@cinde.org.co  

 

 Costa Rica: Fundación PANIAMOR  

Milena Grillo  

E-mail: info@paniamor.org ; milena@paniamor.org  

 

 Jamaica: Caribbean Child Development Centre (CCDC) 

Ceceile Minott 

Julie Meeks-Gardner  

E-mail: Ceceile.minott@open.uwi.edu ; julie.meeks@open.uwi.edu  / ccdc@open.uwi.edu  
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 Mexico: Research Program on Infancy and Childhood, Universidad Autónoma 

Metropolitana 

Norma Alicia Del Río Lugo 

E-mail: nadelrio@gmail.com  

 

 Uruguay: Instituto Interamericano del Niño  

Victor Giorgi  

E-mail: direcciongral@iinoea.org  

 

 Venezuela: Centro de Investigaciones para la Infancia y la Familia (CENDIF) 

Gloria López 

E-mail: glopez@unimet.edu.ve  

NORTH AFRICA AND THE MIDDLE EAST 

 Israel: Myers-JDC-Brookdale Institute  

Miriam Cohen-Navot 

E-mail:  miriamc@jdc.org.il 

   

 Palestine: Child Research Unit  

Mohammad Shaheen 

 E-mail: mshaheen2009@googlemail.com 

 

 Jordan: Information and Research Center (IRC) King Hussein Foundation  

Aida Essaid  

E-mail: intdes@irckhf.org.jo ; aida.essaid@irckhf.org  

 

NORTH AMERICA 

 Canada / Global: The Consultative Group on Early Childhood Care and Development  

Louise Zimanyi 

E-mail:  info@ecdgroup.com ; lzimanyi@ryerson.ca  

 

 Canada: Institute for Child Rights and Development, University of Victoria 

Philip Cook 

E-mail: info@iicrd.org;    philip.cook@iicrd.org 

 

 USA: Bronfenbrenner Center for Translational Research, Cornell University 

Karl Pillemer 

E-mail: bctr@cornell.edu; kap6@cornell.edu 

 

 USA: Chapin Hall at the University of Chicago 

Bryan Samuels 

E-mail: bsamuels@chapinhall.org 
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 USA: Children's Environments Research Group, The City University of New York 

Roger Hart 

E-mail:  rohart@gmail.com  

 

 USA: Institute on Family and Neighborhood Life, Clemson University 

Jim McDonell 

E-mail:  JMCDNLL@clemson.edu   

 

THE PACIFIC REGION 

 Australia: Centre for Children & Young People, Southern Cross University 

Anne Graham 

E-mail: agraham@scu.edu.au  

 

 Australia: The Transformational Practices Initiative 

Jan Mason 

E-mail: jan.mason@uws.edu.au  

 

 New Zealand: Children's Issues Centre - University of Otago 

Dr Nicola Taylor 

E-mail: nicola.taylor@otago.ac.nz  
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